
TECHNICAL PROGRAM PROPOSED SESSIONS & LEADERS
Scope of each session and suggested topic areas are provided on conference website: www.auto-tpo.com

MATERIAL DEVELOPMENT
•	 Peter Glenister, LyondellBasell
•	 Catherine Wilson, Ford Motor Co.
•	 Dr. Bin Sun, SABIC
INNOVATION IN INTERIORS
•	 Dr. Pravin Sitaram, Haartz
•	 Austin Wagenhals, Ford Motor Co.
•	 Hoa Pham, Sonoco
SUSTAINABILITY
•	 Mark Allen, Dow Chemical
•	 Dr. Murali Reddy, CPK Interior Products
•	 Dr. Petya Yaneva, SABIC
EXTERIOR TRIM
•	 Mark Pilette, Magna (Retired)
•	 Charlie Yang, LyondellBasell
•	 Andrew Sanders, Borealis

POLYOLEFIN ELASTOMERS & VULCANIZATES
•	 Dr. Bhavesh Shah, Lion Elastomers
•	 Dr. Dave Patel, GuruTech Systems, Inc
•	 Dr. Nadeem Bokhari, Sumitomo Polymers
PROCESS ENABLING TECHNOLOGIES
•	 Matt Sprouse, Audia
•	 Dr. Suresh Shah, Delphi (Retired)
PERFORMANCE ADDITIVES & COLORANTS
•	 Dr. John Mara, Amfine
•	 Heejung Kwon, Songwon
• 	 Jungdu Kim, Songwon
THERMOFORMING & ENERGY ABSORBING FOAMS
• 	Rhiannon Simmons,  Highland Plastics
• 	James Hansil, Spartan Polymers
POLYOLEFINS IN ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING
To be determined

CONFERENCE CO-CHAIRS
Neil Fuenmayor, LyondellBasell 

fuenmayor.neil@gmail.com
Mike Balow, Auxin Consulting 
Mike.J.Balow@outlook.com

Rob Philp, Sirmax North America 
rphilp69@gmail.com

TECHNICAL PROGRAM  
CO-CHAIRS

Dr. Norm Kakarala 
nkakarala@auto-tpo.com

Mike Balow, Auxin Consulting 
Mike.J.Balow@outlook.com

David Helmer, General Motors Co. 
david.helmer@gm.com

SPONSORSHIP/EXHIBIT  
CO-CHAIRS

Dr. Sassan Tarahomi, Alterra Holdings 
starahomi@auto-tpo.com

David Okonski, General Motors Co. 
dokonski@auto-tpo.com

>	 Polyolefin Materials Innovation for the Mobility  
Sector (Automotive, Commercial, Recreational)

>	 Polyolefin Materials Development for Vehicle Interior  
and Exterior Applications

>	 Design for Sustainability and Recycling /  
Recycled Content Applications

>	 Reinforcements & Elastomeric Modifiers for Olefin Polymers
>	 Specialty Additives & Colorants for Polyolefins
>	 Advancements in Thermal Management

>	 Flame Retardance /  
Ignition Resistant Products and Technologies

>	 Joining Technology for Polyolefins
>	 Energy Absorbing Materials & Designs
>	 Sound & Vibration Dampening Materials & Designs
>	 Polyolefin Thermoforming for Mobility & Agriculture
>	 Advances in Polyolefin Manufacturing / 

Fabrication Process Technologies

TECHNICAL PROGRAM SCOPE

CALL FOR PRESENTATIONS
ABSTRACTS DUE: APRIL 17, 2023 • PRESENTATIONS DUE: JULY 17, 2023

DETROIT MARRIOTT TROY • 200 W BIG BEAVER • TROY MI 48084
OCTOBER 1-4, 2023

STAY TUNED – SUNDAY TUTORIALS TO BE ANNOUNCED!

FOR MORE INFORMATION on advertising and registration visit our website at  
auto-tpo.com, or spedetroit.org call Karen Rhodes Parker at +1.248.244.8993, Ext 3, karen@auto-tpo.com


